CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

The Choice of Experience

FMS10 QUART MIXER

ML-134327

EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 2008



FMS10 QUART MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

N oW

13
15
16

Table of Contents

CONTROL PANEL

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

BASE AND PEDESTAL

BOWL SUPPORT

TRANSMISSION CASE AND MOTOR
TRANSMISSION

BOWL AND BOWL GUARD
AGITATORS AND ACCESSORIES

F-43165 (September 2008)



FMS10 QUART MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

1
5
S
NG
6
PL-58868
CONTROL PANEL
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58868
1 00-916901 PCB Assy. — Speed Select.............. e ———————— 1
2 00-916988-00001  Timer Assy. (90-130 V., 60 Hz.) ...... et 1
3 00-916938 Spacer — TiMer .....ccccceeveerveeceeennn. e 1
4 00-916886 Panel — Operator (Red) ........cccccovvriieninne e 1
5 SC-022-72 Mach. Screw 5-40 x 7/1¢ Slotted Flat Hd.... e 2
6 00-917141 Knob — Control.........cccocvevieiiiiniiiiecees e 2
7 00-917447 Switch — Start.......... s 1
8 00-917448 Switch Assy. — Stop. e 1
9 00-916958 Guard — SWItch .......cccoviiiiiie e ————— 1
10 SC-019-34 Mach. Screw 8-32 x /2 Slotted BNdg. Hd........ccoiiiiiiiiee e 5

-3 F-43165 (September 2008)



FMS10 QUART MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

o
N

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

F-43165 (September 2008)



FMS10 QUART MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58869

1 NS-009-12 INUE =32 HEX...eeieieee ettt ettt et ettt et e et et e e e se e e beessaeeaseeesseessaenseeeareenbeeaseeens

2 WL-007-07 Lockwasher #8 External ..

3 00-087714-00063 Relay (D.P.D.T.) (90 V.) .ueeiiiieieeieeiesieeee st eee st ettt e see st e eeste e e ste e e steaneeneesseeneensesneensenneeneean 1

4 00-917319 Plate — REIAY ... 1

5 SC-021-15 Mach. Screw 8-32 x /2 Slotted Rd. Hd. .........ccouiiiiiiiiecie et 2

6 SC-021-15 Mach. Screw 8-32 x /2 Slotted Rd. Hd. .........ccouiiiiiiiiecieccee et 2

7 NS-009-12 INUE =32 HEX...eeieieee ettt ettt et ettt et e et et e e e se e e beessaeeaseeesseessaenseeeareenbeeaseeens 2

8 WL-007-07 LOCKWAShEr #8 EXIEINAL ......ccoiuiiiiiiie ettt et e et e e e e et ee e et e e e ete e e e sreeeenreeennnnen 2

9 WL-019-96 LOCKWASNEr M5 HEIICAL.......ccciiiiie ettt e e et e e et e e e eesnaeeeannnes 1
10 NS-047-49 INUE IME X B8IMIM <.t e e e st e e et e e e et e e e snsaeeessseeeesaeaeenseeeansaeesnseeeannen
11 WL-003-37 LOCKWASNET /4 HEIICAL........eeiiicieii ettt ettt eneeaeean
12 SC-089-01 Cap Screw /4 -20 x '/ Hex Socket Hd
13 SC-021-15 Mach. Screw 8-32 x /2 Slotted Rd. Hd. ..........ccueiiiiiiieciecee et 2
14 00-916895 Plate — Relay MOUNTING.......ccuiiiiiiiieit ettt ettt 1
15 SC-009-68 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/a Slotted Rd. Hd. ..........couiiiiiiiiece ettt 1
16 00-916928 Cord & Plug Strain ReliEf (120 V.) ..ooiiiiiieiie et 1
17 WL-007-07 LOCKWAShEr #8 EXIEINAL ......ccccuiiieiiie ettt et e e e et e e et e e e eteeeenbaeesnteeeannnes 1
18 NS-009-12 INUE 8-32 HEX.. ettt ettt et ettt e b e e e aeeebeesaaeeaseeeabeeseaenseeenseenseeassaens 1
19 NS-047-15 LOCK NUE 8-32 ...ttt ettt ettt e et e e e e et e e beeeaseeseeanseeeaseebeesssaans 1
20 00-916930 SWItCh — RESEE (10 AMP.) 1.ttt ettt sb e e b e s 1
21 WL-019-69 LOCKWAShEr M5 EXTEINAL ......couieiiiiie ettt et e et e e et e e e et e e e sreeesnaaeennnnen 1
22 SC-128-15 Mach. Screw M5 x 0.8 x 12mm Phil. Pan Hd. .........ccooeiiiieeeee e 1
23 NS-009-12 INUE 8-32 HBX....eeieeeee ettt ettt et ettt e et ebe e e aeeebeesaaeeaseeeabeeseaanseeesseenseeassaans 2
24 WL-007-07 LOCKWAShEr #8 EXIEINAL ......ccoiiiieiiie ettt et e et e e et e e et e e e enneeeenbaeesnreeeannnen 2
25 00-478191-00001  CoNtrol —SPEEA (90 V.) 1..euiiiiieiieeieeieee ettt sttt e te e e tesneeneeaeeneenseeneensesneennean 1

00-916935 Harness — Main Wiring (120 VL) .co.eeeieeeee ettt 1
00-916972-002-1  Tubing — CONVOIUEA Slit.......cc.eiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 1

-5- F-43165 (September 2008)



FMS10 QUART MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

BASE AND PEDESTAL

F-43165 (September 2008) -6-



FMS10 QUART MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

BASE AND PEDESTAL

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

PL-58870
1 SC-120-29 Mach. Screw '/4-20 X 1 Phil. Oval Hd.........cccoiiiiiee e 1
2 SC-007-77 Mach. Screw 10-24 x /2 Slotted Rd. Hd. .........cooviiiiiie e 1
3 00-916775 Top — Cover
4 SC-100-12 Cap Screw %/16-18 X 3/a HeEX Washer Hd. ...........ocouiiiiiiie e 4
5 WS-004-20 WVASIIET ...ttt e e e et e et e e e e e e e e e e tae e e aaabe e e aaaeeeaaeeeeaareeeeatreaaraeean
6 00-916797 Transmission...
7 00-916993 LOGO — BEIKEL ... ettt e e e annes
8 PC-005-11 [T O] (= (515 I TSRO 1
9 00-478111 Rod — Bowl Lift

10 WS-004-20 Washer

1 00-916828 Pedestal — Weldment

12 00-012782 Spring
13 NS-048-09 LOCK NUE 5/16=24 ...ttt ettt et e bt e s ht et e enbeebeeanbeesbeesnteeneean 1
14 WS-018-24 LA =T 21T SO PRSP
15 PC-003-55 Pin — Cotter
16 00-478110-00002  AIM — BOWI Lift...cceiiiieieieit ettt ettt st e et e b e e sat e et e e eeeebeesnneenneas 1
17 RP-003-46 PN = RO ..ttt ettt e b eae e e bt e b e e ahe e e nbeeanreeteeaneeens
18 00-916926 Bearing — Bowl Lift
19 00-916902-00003  SWItCh — REET. ......uiiiiiiiiii ettt sttt ettt e st e e she e et e e ebeesate et e e aseeebeesnneanneas
20 SC-089-01 Cap Screw /420 X /2 HeX SOCKEt Hd.......cccuviiiiie ettt 1
21 WL-003-37 Lockwasher /s Helical
22 SC-040-10 Cap Screw /420 X 3/a HexX SOCKEt Hd........ccuiiiieie et 2
23 WL-003-37 LOCKWASNET /4 HEICAL. ........eiiiiiiiicee ettt e e e e s eeenes
24 00-917178 Holder — Reed Switch ..
25 00-916927 HANAIE — Lift. .ot h ettt e et e s et e be e e e s beeebe e sneeereeanne
26 PC-003-55 [Tl O o] =Y USRS 1
27 00-916876 Grommet...
28 WS-004-20 LT T Y TSP 4
29 00-916628 122 L= TSRO 1
30 00-916785 Pad — Rear (RH)
31 SC-123-95 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1 Hex Washer Hd..............ooouiiiiiie e 1
32 SC-100-12 Mach. Screw 5/16-18 X 3/a Hex Washer Hd. ..........c.coooiiiiiiiee et 4
33 00-916787 Pad — Rear (LH)
34 SC-123-95 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1 Hex Washer Hd..............ooouiiiiiie et 1
35 SC-123-95 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1 Hex Washer Hd..............ooouiiiiiie e 1
36 00-916786 Pad — Front (RH)
37 SC-123-95 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1 Hex Washer Hd..............ooouiiiiiie et 1
38 00-916784 Pad — FIONt (LH) .ttt ettt e ab e bt e et e ente et e e nneeens
39 00-917186 Holder — Magnet ...
40 00-917185 1Y =T T =Y USSR
41 00-917038 [CTUE T (o I =TT PRSP PRRRPRSRRRRY
42 SC-018-20 Mach. Screw 10-24 x '/2 Slotted Pan Hd...
43 WS-023-03 LT T o (S I USSP RRPRPPN
44 00-916965 o SOOI
45 00-917184 Holder — Reed Switch ..
46 00-916902-00003  SWItCh — REET. ......uiiiieiiiii ettt sttt ettt e nb e e sae e et e e b e e saee et e e aseeebeesneeanneas
47 00-874925-00006 S€al — NEOPIEIME.......eiiiiuriieiiiii e it e e etee e ettt e e sttt e e et e e e aaee e e asbeeesesteeessseeessneeesasseesasseeessseeeanseeens 1
48 00-916992 Logo — Berkel
49 00-916823 ST o= Tt PSSR

-7- F-43165 (September 2008)



FMS10 QUART MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-58871

BOWL SUPPORT

F-43165 (September 2008)



FMS10 QUART MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOWL SUPPORT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58871
1 00-916825 SUPPOIE — BOWI ...t ettt e e ettt e e et e e e et e e e e aeeeeeetaeeeeneeeanbeeesenreeeannes 1
2 00-916924 Slideway
3 00-916940-00001  Shim — Slideway (0.003 ThK.) ......ueeiiiiiieiie ettt ettt e b e e be e e e e beesaeeenees AR
4 00-916940-00002 Shim — Slideway (0.005 ThK.) .......oiiiiiiieiii ittt et e e b e sneeenees AR
5 00-916940-00003 Shim — Slideway (0.010 Thk.).... ....AR
6 00-917249 Screw — AJUSIMENT BOWI UP......coiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
7 SC-089-01 Cap Screw /420 X 12 HEX HU.....oooeiiiiceeeee ettt 4
8 WL-003-37 LoCKWAShEr 1/a HEICAL. .......coiiiiie et et 4
9 00-917182 Pin — BOWI IMOUNTING ...ttt ettt et e et e e e e s nneeesnnes 2
10 00-917180 BUShIiNG — BOWI SUPPOIt ...ttt ettt et e st e st e enbeesneeens 2
11 PG-006-11 PN — GrOOVEA (SST) ..itieitiiiiie ittt ettt ettt e bt e e b e e s he e e bt e eabeebeenseeeneeenbeeaneeans 2

-9- F-43165 (September 2008)



FMS10 QUART MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSMISSION CASE AND MOTOR

F-43165 (September 2008) -10 -



FMS10 QUART MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSMISSION CASE AND MOTOR

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58872
1 NS-032-29
2 00-478146
3 00-916966
4 SC-103-06
5 00-917496-00001
6 SC-100-12 Mach. Screw 5/16-18 X 3/a Hex Washer Hd. ...........ccoociiiiiiiic et 4
7 00-916866 Plate — MOtOr MOUNTING . ......coiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
8 00-916867-00001  MOLOT (90 V.) 1.ttt ettt ettt ettt e et e e ae e e st e e seeeabeesbeeasseesaseeaseesseesaseansaeasseeseesnneenneas 1
9 00-917120 (Tl o To ST P PSPPSR URPRPRN 1
10 WL-007-12 Lockwasher #10 EXIEINAL .......c.ueiiiiie et e et e e e e et e e sneeeeanneas 4
11 SC-059-15 Cap Screw 10-24 x 1 Hex SoCKet HA. (SST) ..iiiiiiiee e e e e 4
12 BB-020-18 BeariNG — Ball ... e 1
13 BB-020-18 BEArING — Ball ... e 1
14 SC-100-12 Mach. Screw 5/16-18 x %2 Hex Washer Hd. ..
15 00-478106 Sheave — POl V (10 GrOOVE) .......cicuiiiiiiiiiieie ettt ettt ettt as

-1 - F-43165 (September 2008)



FMS10 QUART MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSMISSION

F-43165 (September 2008) -12-



FMS10 QUART MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSMISSION
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58873
1 RR-012-02 RING — RELAINING ...ttt et 1
2 00-478117 GEAN — PIANEIATIY ...ttt ettt ettt ettt 1
3 00-478097 IS o= To1 = g 4= 1 SRR 1
4 BB-020-18 BeariNg — Ball ...ttt et nee s 1
5 00-478102 SPACET — LAIGE ...ttt ettt 1
6 BB-020-18 BeariNG — Ball ...ttt e 1
7 RR-010-08 RING — RELAINING ...ttt ettt st 1
8 00-478231 | (U Te R o =T a1 = oSSR 1
9 00-012430-00048  KEY ...eueeieemieieenieeie e ettt ettt e et e et e et e e e eteea e e eeeem e e eaeea e e et ee e e et eR e e e n e e eRe e s e e et eneeeteene e tenneenean 1
10 00-478100 ST T 11 G o 1 = | (o] SRR 1
11 00-478806 PN = DOWEL... ettt ettt ettt ettt ene e s 1
12 00-004538 Spring — AGItator SNaft...........oo i 1
13 BN-002-01 Bearing — NEEAIE ........c.oiiiiiie et 1
14 00-916795 Planetary
15 00-012430-00048  KEY ... euteteemieeieeierte e ettt ettt e e et e et et e ea e et e ea et ee e ea e e eaeea e e et eR e e et e Rt et en e e Rt en e e neen e e eteene e tenneenean
16 00-916820 Shaft — Planetary
17 BB-020-18 Bearing —Ball ........
18 RR-010-08 Ring — Retaining ....
19 00-478118 LT T o SRS
00-479023 Shaft — Agitator Assy. (Incls. Items 4, 5, & 12)

-13- F-43165 (September 2008)



FMS10 QUART MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOWL AND BOWL GUARD

F-43165 (September 2008) -14 -



FMS10 QUART MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58874

DO WN =

PART NO.

00-916984
SC-119-95
00-916842
00-917185
00-917056
00-916982

BOWL AND BOWL GUARD

NAME OF PART AMT.
(07T 1= TSRO 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x /2 Phil. Flat Hd. ........coooiiiiiiece e 4

-15- F-43165 (September 2008)



FMS10 QUART MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-58875
AGITATORS AND ACCESSORIES

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58875

1 00-916986-00002  “B” BeAter (10 QL) ...eviiueeiiiiieieeieei ettt ettt b et n e 1

2 00-916916 “D” WIire WHIP (10 QL) oottt sttt ne e r et 1

3 00-478189 Dough Arm — SPIral #3 ...ttt ettt st et e et enne e s 1

4 00-917106 Chute — INGrEAIENT ...ttt et ettt et e e ettt eeneeenbeesneeens 1
FORM 43165 SEPTEMBER 2008 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



	CONTROL PANEL
	ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
	BASE AND PEDESTAL
	BOWL SUPPORT
	TRANSMISSION CASE AND MOTOR
	TRANSMISSION
	BOWL AND BOWL GUARD
	AGITATORS AND ACCESSORIES


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles false
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile ()
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket true
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 99
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments false
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo true
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 600
  /ColorImageDepth 8
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 600
  /GrayImageDepth 8
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 2400
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /SyntheticBoldness 1.000000
  /Description <<
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f300130d330b830cd30b9658766f8306e8868793a304a3088307353705237306b90693057305f00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /FRA <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Moore Wallace - RRD Job Options for High-Resolution PDFs)
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2540 2540]
  /PageSize [792.000 1224.000]
>> setpagedevice


